SLS 16RS-502 **ORIGINAL**

2016 Regular Session

SB 211 Original

SENATE BILL NO. 211

BY SENATOR MARTINY

DENTISTRY. Provides relative to the Louisiana State Board of Dentistry. (8/1/16)

1	AN ACT
2	To amend and reenact R.S. 37:753(A), relative to the Louisiana State Board of Dentistry;
3	to provide relative to the practice of dentistry; to provide certain terms and
4	conditions; and to provide for related matters.
5	Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana:
6	Section 1. R.S. 37:753(A) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
7	§753. Louisiana State Board of Dentistry; appointment of members; term of office;
8	vacancies; nominating meetings; quorum; domicile
9	A. There is created within the Department of Health and Hospitals the
10	Louisiana State Board of Dentistry which that shall carry out the purposes and
11	enforce the provisions of this Chapter, subject to the provisions of R.S. 36:803.
12	* * *
	The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Michelle Ridge.

Martiny

DIGEST

2016 Regular Session

Present law provides relative to the La. State Board of Dentistry.

SLS 16RS-502 ORIGINAL SB NO. 211

Proposed law makes a technical change.

Effective August 1, 2016.

(Amends R.S. 37:753(A))